Amendment
City of Corpus Christi
Purchasing Department

HeOrpoR

1852

Date: June 8, 2018

Supply Agreement No.: 1072-Liguid Aluminum Sulfate Amendment No, 3
Reference: RFB 1072-Liguid Aluminum Suifate

Supply Agreement Current Value: $3,300,080.00

The CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS, hereinafter referred to as the City, Chemtrade Chemicals
US, LLC., Parsippany, New Jersey, hereinafter referred to as the Supplier, do hereby make and enter
into this Amendment which, together with the Supply Agreement No. 1072 and all other duly executed
Amendments, constitutes the entire agreement under the above-referenced Supply Agreement
between the City and the Supplier.

I
This Amendment modifies the Agreement as follows:

The City is allowing a price increase beginning July 11, 2018 from $117.86 to $122.71 a
difference of $4.85 per wet ton and $63,180.00 for the remaining eleven months of the
contract. The full value of this Supply Agreement is a not to exceed amount of
$3,363,260.00.

The Supplier and the City agree to and shall abide by all terms and conditions of the original Supply
Agreement and any Amendments to that Agreement, to the extent they are not in conflict with the
terms of this Amendment.

j J st (oo

Parul Kachhia-Patel Date Maria Pedraza Date
Chemtrade Chemicals US, LLC. Procurement Manager
City of Corpus Christi, Texas




